ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q1 Which deployment group (DG#) are you in?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

FirstLink/DG2 -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
FirstLink/DG2 14.81% 4
DG3 14.81% 4
DG4 22.22% 6
DG5 25.93% 7
DG6 22.22% 6
TOTAL 27
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ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q2 How | feel about my role as ctcLink executive sponsor

Answered: 27

Proactive,
self-directe...

Willing and
ready to do...

Reluctant, but
open to disc...

Do not have
enough time ...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Proactive, self-directed and enthusiastic about role

Willing and ready to do what is asked of me

Reluctant, but open to discuss and learn more about the role

Do not have enough time to fully engage
TOTAL

40% 50%

2/7

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
48.15%

51.85%
0.00%

0.00%
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14

27



ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q3 Rate your level of understanding of your role as a ctcLink Executive

Sponsor

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

Completely
understand ...

Adequate
amount of...

Moderate
amount of...

Very little
understanding

None at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Completely understand role
Adequate amount of understanding
Moderate amount of understanding
Very little understanding

None at all

TOTAL

3/7

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
37.04%

51.85%

11.11%

0.00%

0.00%

10

14

27



ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q4 The following questions ask you to measure your alignment with
some primary executive sponsor roles and responsibilities

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

I meet with my
Project Mana...

I help
facilitate m...

I meet with my
Organization...

As project
champion and...

| actively
remove barri...

I model and
support...

| proactively

escalate...
(o] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2

STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED

AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
I meet with my Project Manager on a regular 70.37%  22.22% 3.70% 0.00% 3.70%
basis 19 6 1 0 1 27 1.31
| help facilitate my college ctcLink steering 40.74%  25.93% 18.52% 3.70% 11.11%
committee meetings and communications 11 7 5 1 3 27 1.83
I meet with my Organizational Change 44.44% 11.11% 3.70% 0.00%  40.74%
Manager on a regular basis 12 3 1 0 11 27 1.31
As project champion and executive sponsor, 51.85%  40.74% 3.70% 0.00% 3.70%
| assume responsibility for project outcomes 14 11 1 0 1 27 1.50
| actively remove barriers brought to my 44.44%  44.44% 3.70% 0.00% 7.41%
attention by the project manager 12 12 1 0 2 27 1.56
I model and support effective team values, 66.67%  33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
including accountability and transparency 18 9 0 0 0 27 1.33
| proactively escalate project issues and 66.67%  25.93% 0.00% 0.00% 7.41%
concerns to help resolve them with 18 7 0 0 2 27 1.28

executive leadership

417



ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q5 Please indicate the resources that would be beneficial (Choose top 4)

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

Literature and
resources ab...

Workshops
in-person or...

Workshops
online...

Regular
meeting (via...

Regular
meeting (via...

Contact person
to discuss...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Literature and resources about best practices for executive sponsors

Workshops in-person or WebEx

Workshops online (self-paced)

Regular meeting (via WebEXx) for Executive Sponsors in my Deployment Group only
Regular meeting (via WebEXx) for Executive Sponsors for all colleges

Contact person to discuss challenges/issues

Total Respondents: 27

5/7

90% 100%

RESPONSES

66.67%
48.15%
40.74%
85.19%
44.44%

25.93%

13

11

23

12



ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q6 Select each one of the project activities you have participated in

(Check all that apply)

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

PM Summit

Executive
Sponsor Summit

Direct
interaction...

PM Bi-Weekly
Calls

Road Show
Meetings

Kick Off
Meetings

Member of a
ctcLink Proj...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

PM Summit

Executive Sponsor Summit

Direct interaction with ctcLink Project Director
PM Bi-Weekly Calls

Road Show Meetings

Kick Off Meetings

Member of a ctcLink Project Governance team

Total Respondents: 27

6/7

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
51.85%

70.37%
70.37%
33.33%
29.63%
29.63%

44.44%

14

19

19

12



ctcLink Executive Sponsor Engagement Survey

Q7 Please provide any additional feedback on how ctcLink Project Team

10

you?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 17

RESPONSES

The #5 Resources question | only answered three. And I'd like to add that having a regular Ex
Sponsor meeting for EACH Deployment Group (or combine the last two would also work | think)
would be VERY useful. | like the idea of an all colleges regular meeting as well, but would benefit
most from one that acknowledges that many of the colleges are still at very different levels of
investment (financial & emotional) right now.

timeline for where we should be and what we should have accomplished in detail/specifics; how
groups before us have accomplished their tasks efficiently

Emphasis importance of communications with everyone at the SBCTC

As a member of DG6 it is hard to stay fully engaged. When it get closer to deployment it will be
helpful for the team to be sure DG6 is paying attention.

Proactively communicate issues of concern directly to Exec Sponsor if project team believes
issues are not being addressed in timely manner.

Readiness assessment tools and consistent application of the readiness standards, to ensure the
project continues to move forward effectively.

The more insight | can get into the type of issues that will arise (from a change management
perspective) as we engage the different work packages, the better.

Funding, support and decisions based on college feedback (which seems to be occurring more
now than previously).

There was an Exec Sponsor summit? If so that's really escaping my memory, must have been
exciting. | think the best thing at this point would be to facilitate interaction and communication
within the Exec Sponsor groups, so we can support each other. | know there's a list, but off the top
of my head | don't necessarily know who those people are at all my peer colleges (either
geographical or by DG) and | really should.

The project can be so overwhelming when looking at the whole. Having emphasis on key
milestones as related to the role of exec sponsors would be helpful. | also believe that the exec
sponsors should have a strong handle on change management concepts and strategies--some
focus on this topic, again specific to the role of the exec sponsor, would be welcomed.

717

can support you in your Executive Sponsor role. What can we do to help

DATE
2/28/2019 11:11 AM

2/28/2019 7:35 AM

2/27/2019 2:40 PM
2/25/2019 11:10 AM

2/21/2019 2:35 PM

2/21/2019 1:04 PM

2/21/2019 11:56 AM

2/21/2019 7:29 AM

2/21/2019 7:10 AM

2/21/2019 7:10 AM
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